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. AncIent B.ema.iJUI in Orissa

1186. Shri Ranv\h8Ddra MallIck: Will the Minister of ScieDtiflc Research ...
Cultural Mairs be pleased to state:

<a> the amount sanctioned for the development and repair of monumenill and ancient remains in the State of Orissa, which have been taken over by the Archaeological Department of Central Government duriIll 1962-63;
and

(b) the amount proposed to be
_pent during 1963-64?

'l'he Deputy MinIster in the Miat. trJ 01 Sclentiflc Be8eareh and Cultaral
AJralra (Dr. M. M. Du>: <.>
Ra. 74,,136.

Cob) Rs. 79.628.

Lalltlglrl in Cuttack DIstrict

1387. Shri Ramchandra MallieJt:
Will the Minister of Sclentlflc Besearell aad Cultural Mairs be pleased to atate:

Ca> the amount spent so far at Lalitieiri in District of Cuttaclt
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(Oriua) which has been taken over by the Archaeological Department of the Central G.)vernmeDt; and

(b) the amount proposed to be spent tor the development of Lalitigirl dllrinc 1963-64T

The Deputy MinIster III the MIDJstrJ ef Scientlfl.c Research aDd Cultural
Main (Dr. M. M. Das): (a) RI. 1,151
in 11162-83

(b) 1,110.
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New UDlTendty III Deihl
1389. Shrl E. MadhIl81ldan BaG: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 379 on the '4th November, 1962 and state the further development in regard to setting up of a new University in Delhi?

The MiDlster of EdueaUon (Dr. L L.
8hrImaU) : The University Granl.l Commission has suggested that the Committee appointed by the Uni-
nrsity of Delhi in this regard should eontinue its deHberations to a con-
duson so that all the preliminary examination will have been completed before it is ultimately decided to have
e second university in DelhI.

Gold MInes III Andhra Pradesh

1S70. Shri E. Madhasadan BaG: Will
1Ihe Minister of Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 187 on the 10th November, 1962 regarding Gold Mines in Andhra Pradesh and atate:

(a) whether the Indian Bureau of Mines haa since given their comment. about the exploration work in Rama-Jlri 201d fields; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
The MlDlster 01 MlDes aa4 Fuel

(Shri JL D. Malaviya): (a) The Indian Bureau of Mines is still conducting detailed exploratory operations for gold.

(b) Does not arise.

Fb:atlon of Salary of 10.8. 0fIleen

1371. Shri E. Madhasadan Rao: Will the Minister of Home Main be pleased to refer to the reply siven to Unstarred Question No. 180 on the 10th November, 1962 and state:

(a) whether any decision haa ,inee been taken in regard to fixation of salary of the I.C.S. officers in the postll created after 14th August, 1947; and

(b) if 80, the details thereof!

